Palmako

LEMEXS GROUP

Assembly, installation and maintenance manual

Montage-, Aufbau- und Wartungsanleitung ® Assemblage, manuel de montage et d’entretien @ Montaje, instalacion
y mantenimiento e Manuale di montaggio, installazione e manutenzione e Monterings- og vedlikeholdsmanual e
Monterings-, installations- och underhallsmanual e Kokoamis-, asennus- ja huolto-ohje e Vejledning for montering
og vedligehold e Handleiding voor montage, installatie en onderhoud e Manual de montagem, instalagéo e
manutencdo e Navod k montazi, instalaci a udrzbé e Instrukcja montazu, instalacji i konserwacji ® Surinkimo,
montavimo ir prieziiros vadovas e Montazas, uzstadiSanas un apkopes rokasgramata e PykoBoactso no c6opke
n obecnyxmBanuio ® Montaazi-, paigaldus- ja sailitamise juhend

E— - B K
‘ e s | ‘7
S— . —
- __,_,:f___;——?"-‘-‘_——-—"’"
-— = —

~ W—

cabin FR44-4735-2

Factory inspection by e Werkskontrolle durch e
Controéle a partir de I'usine par e Inspector de fabrica e
Collaudato da e Fabrikkkontroll utfert av e
Fabriksbesiktigat av e Tehtaan tarkastaja e Fabriks
Kontrol udfgrt af e Fabriekscontrole door e Inspegéo de
fabrica, por: e Zkontrolovano ve vyrobnim zavodé e
Kontrola fabryczna do e Apzilrg gamykloje atliko e
Rdpnicas parbaudi veicis e 3aBoackoli KOHTpOsb e
Tehase kontroll teostatud:

Date e Datum e Date e Fecha e Data e Dato e Datum e
Paivays e Dato e Datum e Data e Datum e Data e Datums
e Data e [lata e Kuupaev:

Pack number e Pack Nr. e Packet n® e Bulto N° e Pacco N.
e Serienr e Produktionsnummer e Pakettinro e Pakke nr. e
Pak nr. ¢ Nimero de embalagem e Cislo baleni ¢ Numer
opakowania e Pakuotés numeris e lepakojuma numurs e
YnakoBo4HbI Homep e Pakinumber:

Palmako AS | Naituse 25 | 50409 Tartu | Estonia | Tel: +372 7 355 530 | contact@palmako.ee | www.palmako.ee




PoS SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE-ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION Pcs Profile | Length
"FR44-4735-2" (mm) (mm)
001 100 4412 100 1 44x57 4700
002 H — sl 18 | 44x114 | 4700
003 O Al ey 2| 44x114 | 4900
004 | g Z—2— 2| 44x120 | 957
06 | § —2— 2| 44x120 | 957
007 100 1396 , 2 44x57 1540
008 h — 10 | 44x114 | 1540
009 36 o 22| 44x114 | 530
010 — 22 | 44x114 305
011 o 2 ol 34| 44x114 | 3500
012 = i o 2| 44x114 | 3600
||_\F|—\
WA-1 aF s g 1
N s ¥ 013
3900
||_\Fl_\
WB-1 N s g 1
& J\D 013
3900
Foundation- Fundament- Fondation- Fondazione- Vigas de cimentacion
AR1 7 70x45 4490
Covering board- Deckbrett- Madrier de couverture- Tavola di copertura- Listdn de cubierta
CoB1 | 1 19x120 | 4940
Covering board- Deckbrett- Madrier de couverture- Tavola di copertura- Liston de cubierta
CoB2 , , 2 19x95 4940
Rafter- Sparre- Chevron- Trave- Cabrio
RoR1 | ] 5 | 44x140 | 3917
Rafter- Sparre- Chevron- Trave- Cabrio
RoR2 ] 4 | 44x140 200
FBD-1 Zléxs)aggard- Fussbodenbrett- Madrier du plancher - Tavola pavimento- Tabla === 50| 89x19 3205
RB2-1 | Roof board- Dachbrett- Madrier du toit- Tavola tetto- Tabla de tejado es—r—— [ 44| 89x19 | 3920
RB2-2 | Roof board- Dachbrett- Madrier du toit- Tavola tetto- Tabla de tejado o ——r—~ | 44| 89x19 980
FaB6-1| Facia board- Giebelblende- Ecran frontal- Schermo frontone- Tabla de facia B 4 | 19x95 | 4020
] ©- | Object name"FR44-4735-2" Page 1/3




Pos SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE-ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION Pes Profile | Length
"FR44-4735-2" (mm) (mm)
FB2-1 EL%?:) beading- Fussbodenleiste- Baguette du plancher- Listello pavimento- Liston de Z | 7 19x19 2244
Roof edge reinforcement- Dachrandleiste- Baguette en bordure du toit- Rinforzo bordo 7z~
RE2-1 tetto- Refuerzo borde tejado ﬂlfl,ﬁ 2 32x40 3210
Sis1-1 | Side slat- Randleiste- Baguette en bordure- Liston de borde- Listello bordo E——23| 4| 19%70 800
Sis1-2 | Side slat- Randleiste- Baguette en bordure- Liston de borde- Listello bordo E——2]| 8 19x70 1350
Sis1-3 | Side slat- Randleiste- Baguette en bordure- Liston de borde- Listello bordo E—=—23 | 4| 19%70 | 1950
Sis2-1 | Side slat- Randleiste- Baguette en bordure- Liston de borde- Listello bordo E—C—2| 4 19x95 950
Sis2-2 | Side slat- Randleiste- Baguette en bordure- Liston de borde- Listello bordo E——| 2 19x95 | 1850
Slal0-1| Slat- Leiste- Baguette- Listello- Liston 1 19x45 1620
Storm brace- Sturmleiste- Protection contre le vent- _
StB1-1 Antivento- Protector contra tormentas 2 25445 2050
Storm brace- Sturmleiste- Protection contre le vent- _
StB1-2 Antivento- Protector contra tormentas 2 25%45 2250
WG1-1| Water gutter- Wasserleiste- Rejet d'eau- Proteccion de Iluvia- Protezione dalla pioggia ¢ | | 2 19x33 950
WG1-2 | Water gutter- Wasserleiste- Rejet d'eau- Proteccion de Iluvia- Protezione dalla pioggia ¢ | | 1 19x33 1850
. -Fixing kit- Befestigungsset- Moyens de fixation- Materiale di fissaggio- Kit de @
Fim fijacion \’ ! USE
%%%%ﬁ Bolt -Schloss-schraube -Boulon- Bullone- Perno- M8x80mm PUPO (—mmm | 8 | StBlx
QULSI3| Cylinder- Zylinderschloss- Serrure a mortaiser- Serratura a cilindro- Bombin- O
0x40-1 | 30.40-1 ‘eﬁ)’ ]; 1 | TU44-116P
QLIU3 | Door fittings- Tlirbeschlag- Ferrure- Ferramenta porta- Manilla (puerta)-
5x92Hb| QLIU35x92Hb 1| TU44-116P
| Nail- Nagel- Clou- Chiodo- Clavo- 1.4x40mm —— [ 40| FIB2-1
%('\é'g%ﬁ Nail- Nagel- Clou- Chiodo- Clavo- 2.5x50mm ——— [380| FB2-1
A3 | Nail- Nagel- Clou- Chiodo- Clavo- 3x70mm 450| RB2-1
Cf(“élz%K Nut- Schraubenmutter- Ecrou- Dado- Tuerca- M8mm 8 | (—mmm
QKRP
|23O_25 Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 3.5x40mm pemsn | 20 | WG1-1; WG1-2
x407Zn
%‘%@ﬁ Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 3x20mm = | 28 [TU44-116P; A44-113
QKRP Bx; FaBx; RE2-1;..
P4 5 | Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 4.5x50mm === | 250 CoBx; Fa X’_ .
x50Zn TU44-116P; Sisx-x
QKRP 004 ONE-
P4 5 | Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 4.5x70mm = 24 001; 004; 006; 007
x70Zn TU44-116P
QKRPP Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 5x90mm = 20 | 005; 004
5x90Zn
&] ©- | Object name"FR44-4735-2" Page 2/3




Pos SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE-ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION Pes Profile | Length
"FR44-4735-2" (mm) | (mm)

%;gg? Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 6x120mm = 8 | RoR2+Wall

QKRPP

ZGle)((iol Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 6x160mm TX-1 [ 6 | TU44-116P

n -

QKRPP6 S hraube- Vis- Vi ) 7

x180Zn crew- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 6x180mm Pe= 10 | RoR1+Wall

852%?] Washer- Dichtscheibe- Joint- Rondella- Arandela- 8x22mm 8 | (—mmm

QLIA7x | Window fittings- Fenstergriff- Poigne de la fenétre- Maniglia finestra- Manilla- 1 | A4a-113p
30Hb-P| QLIA7x30Hb-P

QLIA7x | Window fittings- Fenstergriff- Poigne de la fenétre- Maniglia finestra- Manilla- 1 | Ad44-113v
30Hb-V| QLIA7x30Hb-V

Window - Fenster - Fenetre - Finestra-Ventana 700x1210 1
Sis2-x (19x95x950) x2
ﬁ‘é‘l; 2 7 536x1046mm
117102
Sis1-x (19x70x800) x2
Window - Fenster - Fenetre - Finestra-Ventana 700x1210 1
Sis2-x (19x95x950) x2
Add- 2 2
113V @ s 536x1046mm
Sl
Sis1-x (19x70x800) x2
Door - Tir - Porte - Porta-Puerta 1610x1822 1
Sis2-x (19x95x1850) x2
o e L]
= = 1LL6xT720mm
TU44 N ‘ N
-116P = & =

] ©- | Object name"FR44-4735-2" Page 3/3




3900

200

4900

L

L412

bh

3212

400

T0x121

14.1Tm2

161x182.2

103121




3290

4490

AR1

512

5317

537

537

537

512

AR1

AR1

AR1

AR1

AR1

AR1




5x90

4900

120mm 120mm

200

| [004 | 005 (" 1]ods

| 006

) 003

002
002
002
002
002
002
002
002
002
002
002
002
002
002
002

002
001

4412

4456

4700

2109




2
120mm 120mm 120mm 120mm 120mm 120mm t

| [o04 | 005 | [005 | [o0s | [005 H ] oo6

H ) oo
H | o2
H | o2
009 010 010 H | oo9
009 010 010 H | oo9
009 010 010 H | 009
009 010 010 H | 009
009 < 010 010 < H | oo
009 & 010 010 & H | 009
009 010 010 v H | oo9
009 010 = 010 H | oo9
009 010 < 010 H | oo9
009 010 010 H | oo9
009 010 010 H | 009
008 H | oos
008 H | oos
008 H | 008
00 Sla10-1 o oos
008 H | oos
007 [ 007

386 705 305 1620 305 705 386

1456 44 100

4700

2337




21
20

Wall A

ﬁn—u\)whu—'m\noouo

RB2-1

FaB6-1

400

CoB2CoB2 !
|} J

= 013

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I | -

<

3212

AR

—_
o
O

— S
-

3256

N
s

3500

3x70

6x180

012
011
011
011
011
011
011
011
011
011
011
011
011
011
011
011
011
011

- 100

2394




| FaB6-1

) 3900
400
CoB2 | - 200
21 _ FaB6-1 RoR2
20 H
18 1 :
17 | H T o1
16 | H L] o1
15 | H H ] o1
14 | H H | ou
13 | H H ] on
ﬁ | H H | ou S
10 H Ho
9 | H ] o1
8 | H L] o1
7 | H ] o1
6 | H H ] on
5 | H H ] on
4 | H H | ont
3 | F L] 011
% iy H | ou
il L ow
wall B T g | | S O | z -
4 3212
100 L4 3756 44 100
@ ®
3500




V 1085 V 1063

1063

135

135

135

135

135

135

RdR

RdR

RdR

RdR

RdR

3920

R RON

Rafter- Sparre- Chevron- Trave- Cabrio

Roof board- Dachbrett- Madrier du toif- Tavola
tetto- Tabla de tejado



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
RoR1

AutoCAD SHX Text
RoR1

AutoCAD SHX Text
RoR1

AutoCAD SHX Text
RoR1

AutoCAD SHX Text
RoR1

AutoCAD SHX Text
RoR2

AutoCAD SHX Text
RoR2

AutoCAD SHX Text
RoR2

AutoCAD SHX Text
RoR2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Rafter- Sparre- Chevron- Trave- Cabrio

AutoCAD SHX Text
Roof board- Dachbrett- Madrier du toit- Tavola

AutoCAD SHX Text
tetto- Tabla de tejado


P4.5x50 x120

#4.5x50
a 3x F

RB2-1; RB2-2

Z
NI

2

%/ z
— Z
s — — — —, * The specification may vary depending on the specific model.
P — — — * Die Spezifikation kdnnen je nach Modell unterschiedlich sein.
s — — — —, * Les spécifications peuvent varier selon le modéle spécifigue.

* Dependiendo del modelo, la especificacion puede cambiar.
* Le specifiche possono variare a seconda del modello.
* Tekniset tiedot voivat vaihdella mallista rijppuen.

* Specifikationen kan variera beroende ps den specifika modellen,




IX [ X(LX6L) X-|SIS

== ==1 ==

B4,5x50

== = ==

(X[ XOLX6L) X-1SIS

B4,5x50

@3x20



-

i
1
iz

»

IX [ XQLXGL) X-|S!

X1 SIS

)

XOL%6l

(X

XOLX6L) X-1SIS 7

(X

X XEEXBL) X-LOM
IX [ XGEXGL) X=¢SIS

Wm\

|
17

05X5 78 2

i)
37
0f

oL=










O 2,5 mm

4 mi




	1. kontrleht FR-EL-PAV-maja eng-ger-fra-ita-esp-nl-no-dk
	3. esileht FR-maja eng-ger-fra-ita-esp-no-nl
	Jody Spets 1 2013.10.17 Piirisalu.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	Jody Spets 2 2013.10.17 Piirisalu.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	Jody Sarikad 2013.10.17 Piirisalu.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	Jody Spets 2 2013.10.17 Piirisalu.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	Jody Spets 3 2013.10.17 Piirisalu.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	Jody Sein A 2020.11.19 Piirisalu.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	Lisa_14.2_FaB_CoB_Juhend_2022.06.08 Lilo.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	Jody Spets 1 2024.01.29 Piirisalu.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	Jody Spets 2 2024.01.29 Piirisalu.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	Jody Spets 3 2024.01.29 Piirisalu.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	Summer Topeltuks 2024.02.16 Piirisalu.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	Summer väljaavanev aken 2024.01.03 Piirisalu.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	Lisa14,2 Spets 1 2025.02.26 862.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	Lisa14,2 Spets 2 2025.02.26 862.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	Lisa14,2 Spets 3 2025.02.26 862.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	Lisa14,2 Sein 1 2025.02.26 862.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	Lisa14,2 Sein 2 2025.02.26 862.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	Lisa14,2 Sein A 2025.02.26 862.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	Lisa14,2 Sein B 2025.02.26 862.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	Summer topeltuks 2025.02.25 Saar.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	Summer väljaavanev aken 2025.02.25 Saar.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	Summer topeltuks 2025.02.25 Saar.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	Summer väljaavanev aken 2025.02.25 Saar.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model





